
Manhattan (4-3,0-0 MAAC) -vs- Wagner (5-1,0-0 NEC)
12/01/21 at Spiro Sports Center Athletic Complex, NY

 
 

 
 
Manhattan 50

Wagner 54

Date: 12/01/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 541
Site: Spiro Sports Center Athletic Complex, NY
Referees: Lauren  Dudziak, Carlos Alvarez, Gary  Schimel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Manhattan 16 6 11 17 50
Wagner 10 14 10 20 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Harvey-Carr,Brazil * 28 5-13 2-9 3-4 4-4 8 5 0 7 0 6 15
01 Davis,Dee Dee * 30 5-13 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 2 5 2 0 4 12
25 Juric,Petra * 13 3-4 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 0 0 3 0 0 7
11 LaPointe,Emily * 33 2-7 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 4 1 0 4
22 Warley,Courtney * 37 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 3 0 1 0 4 2
15 Watkins,Sydney 13 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6
05 Nascimento,Bella 16 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2
33 Jordan,Jenna 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Blagrove,Jade 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
21 Katsamouri,Christina 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Makela,Sini 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bailey,Nia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 5-27 5-8 19-20 39 15 8 26 1 17 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-10   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 5-27   18.5 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Thybulle,Zhaneia * 38 4-8 0-2 3-3 2-6 8 0 4 6 0 2 11
24 Krista Grava,Emilija * 34 4-10 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 1 1 0 10
15 Nwabudu,Kem * 24 4-8 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 1 6 0 1 8
00 Cowan,Alex * 27 1-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 2 5
21 Heyward,Drayah * 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 4
12 Loceniece,Lina 18 4-9 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 10
55 Jackson,Katrice 22 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 0 2 1 4
03 Pitt,Raven 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Sanchez-Henry,Marisa 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
32 Tokuhara,Kate 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Ballinger,Rakisha 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 3-13 11-12 8-23 31 14 14 26 3 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 3-13   23.1 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEE DEE 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
09:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HEYWARD,DRAYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NWABUDU,KEM
MISS LAYUP by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL(in the paint) 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --
GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL(in the paint) 08:46 2-2

08:37 TURNOVER  by NWABUDU,KEM
STEAL  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 08:37
MISS JUMPER by JURIC,PETRA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
08:18 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
GOOD JUMPER by LAPOINTE,EMILY 08:05 4-4

07:50 TURNOVER  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEE DEE 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
FOUL  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 07:30
SUB OUT by JURIC,PETRA 07:30
SUB IN by BLAGROVE,JADE 07:30

07:26 MISS JUMPER by NWABUDU,KEM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --
GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 06:59 7-4 V 3

06:40 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NWABUDU,KEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEE DEE 06:18
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 06:18

06:04 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

05:52 TURNOVER  by NWABUDU,KEM
STEAL  by BLAGROVE,JADE 05:52
GOOD JUMPER by LAPOINTE,EMILY(in the paint) 05:44 9-6 V 3

05:19 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
04:56 SUB IN by LOCENIECE,LINA

SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 04:56
SUB OUT by LAPOINTE,EMILY 04:56
SUB OUT by WARLEY,COURTNEY 04:56
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEE DEE 04:56
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 04:56
SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,SYDNEY 04:45 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by BLAGROVE,JADE --

04:25 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
STEAL  by WATKINS,SYDNEY 04:25
GOOD JUMPER by NASCIMENTO,BELLA(in the paint) 04:11 14-8 V 6

03:47 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
STEAL  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 03:47
FOUL  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 03:42
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX
03:42 SUB OUT by NWABUDU,KEM
03:42 SUB IN by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA



03:42 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEE DEE 03:42
SUB IN by LAPOINTE,EMILY 03:42

03:16 MISS 3PTR by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
REBOUND DEF by BLAGROVE,JADE --
TURNOVER  by LAPOINTE,EMILY 03:07
SUB OUT by BLAGROVE,JADE 03:07
SUB IN by WARLEY,COURTNEY 03:07

02:59 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
STEAL  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 02:59
MISS JUMPER by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 02:35
REBOUND OFF by LAPOINTE,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by LAPOINTE,EMILY 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
02:21 14-10 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA
SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 02:04
SUB IN by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 02:04
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 01:59
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --
TURNOVER  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 01:55

01:40 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
STEAL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 01:40
TURNOVER  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
01:28 SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN
01:13 MISS 3PTR by LOCENIECE,LINA

-- REBOUND OFF by PITT,RAVEN
01:06 TURNOVER  by PITT,RAVEN

STEAL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 01:06
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:59 16-10 V 6

00:41 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA
STEAL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 00:41
MISS JUMPER by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PITT,RAVEN
00:04 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA 00:00
SUB IN by JURIC,PETRA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner
10:00 SUB OUT by LOCENIECE,LINA
10:00 SUB OUT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
10:00 SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by NWABUDU,KEM
09:44 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA

TURNOVER  by LAPOINTE,EMILY 09:33
09:33 SUB OUT by PITT,RAVEN
09:33 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
09:21 MISS JUMPER by HEYWARD,DRAYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:10 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by NWABUDU,KEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ALEX
TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 09:03

08:59 TURNOVER  by NWABUDU,KEM
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 08:59
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEE DEE 08:59
MISS JUMPER by WARLEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 08:41



REBOUND OFF by JURIC,PETRA --
08:38 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA
08:38 SUB IN by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEE DEE(in the paint) 08:36
REBOUND OFF by LAPOINTE,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by LAPOINTE,EMILY 08:21
REBOUND OFF by JURIC,PETRA --
TURNOVER  by JURIC,PETRA 08:15

07:55 TURNOVER  by NWABUDU,KEM
STEAL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 07:55

07:49 FOUL  by NWABUDU,KEM
07:49 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATRICE
07:49 SUB IN by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

GOOD JUMPER by JURIC,PETRA(in the paint) 07:48 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by LAPOINTE,EMILY --

07:26 MISS LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by JURIC,PETRA(in the paint) 07:13 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by LAPOINTE,EMILY --

07:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09
SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 07:09
SUB OUT by JURIC,PETRA 07:09
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 07:09
SUB IN by BLAGROVE,JADE 07:09

06:56 MISS JUMPER by NWABUDU,KEM
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEE DEE --

06:52 FOUL  by NWABUDU,KEM
06:52 SUB OUT by NWABUDU,KEM
06:52 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
06:52 SUB IN by LOCENIECE,LINA
06:52 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE

TURNOVER  by BLAGROVE,JADE 06:35
FOUL  by WATKINS,SYDNEY 06:20
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEE DEE 06:20
SUB OUT by LAPOINTE,EMILY 06:20
SUB IN by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 06:20
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 06:20

06:16 20-14 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KATRICE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCENIECE,LINA
FOUL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 05:29
SUB OUT by WARLEY,COURTNEY 05:29
SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA 05:29

05:29 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
05:29 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
05:21 FOUL  by COWAN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,SYDNEY 05:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BLAGROVE,JADE 05:09

04:58 MISS 3PTR by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --
FOUL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 04:51
TURNOVER  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX
04:51 SUB IN by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA

SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 04:51
SUB IN by LAPOINTE,EMILY 04:51
SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 04:51
SUB OUT by BLAGROVE,JADE 04:51
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEE DEE 04:51
SUB IN by WARLEY,COURTNEY 04:51



04:39 MISS 3PTR by LOCENIECE,LINA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCENIECE,LINA

04:31 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOCENIECE,LINA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAPOINTE,EMILY 04:24
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 04:18 22-18 V 4

03:59 MISS 3PTR by LOCENIECE,LINA
REBOUND DEF by LAPOINTE,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by JACKSON,KATRICE

03:37 22-20 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 03:11
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 03:11
SUB IN by BAILEY,NIA 03:11

02:51 MISS LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JENNA 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA
02:25 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA 02:25
SUB IN by BLAGROVE,JADE 02:25
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEE DEE 02:14
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 02:14

02:06 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
STEAL  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 02:06
MISS JUMPER by WARLEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

01:49 22-22
GOOD JUMPER by LOCENIECE,LINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
01:30 SUB OUT by LOCENIECE,LINA
01:30 SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX

SUB OUT by BAILEY,NIA 01:30
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 01:30
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEE DEE 01:30
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 01:30

01:15 FOUL  by COWAN,ALEX
TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 01:07

01:07 STEAL  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
FOUL  by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 01:03
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEE DEE 01:03
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 01:03

01:03 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH(fastbreak)
01:03 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH(fastbreak)
01:03 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
01:03 SUB IN by BALLINGER,RAKISHA

MISS LAYUP by BLAGROVE,JADE(in the paint) 00:44
00:44 BLOCK  by JACKSON,KATRICE

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ALEX
00:35 MISS 3PTR by BALLINGER,RAKISHA

REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ALEX
00:00 MISS 3PTR by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner



10:00 SUB OUT by BALLINGER,RAKISHA
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATRICE
10:00 SUB IN by NWABUDU,KEM
10:00 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BLAGROVE,JADE 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEE DEE 10:00
SUB IN by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 10:00
SUB IN by JURIC,PETRA 10:00

09:40 TURNOVER  by COWAN,ALEX
STEAL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 09:40
TURNOVER  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 09:23

09:12 TURNOVER  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
STEAL  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 09:12
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 09:07

08:56 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by COWAN,ALEX
08:29 TURNOVER  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 08:29
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 08:29
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEE DEE(in the paint) 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
07:57 TURNOVER  by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

STEAL  by WATKINS,SYDNEY 07:57
MISS 3PTR by LAPOINTE,EMILY 07:43
REBOUND OFF by JURIC,PETRA --
TURNOVER  by JURIC,PETRA 07:38

07:38 STEAL  by COWAN,ALEX
07:31 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,ALEX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
07:23 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,SYDNEY 07:04
REBOUND OFF by JURIC,PETRA --

07:01 FOUL  by NWABUDU,KEM
07:01 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
07:01 SUB IN by LOCENIECE,LINA

SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 07:01
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 07:01
GOOD FT by JURIC,PETRA 07:01 23-26 H 3
MISS FT by JURIC,PETRA 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
06:44 MISS JUMPER by NWABUDU,KEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --
SUB OUT by JURIC,PETRA 06:39
SUB IN by BLAGROVE,JADE 06:39
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 06:39
SUB IN by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 06:39
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEE DEE 06:32
REBOUND OFF by BLAGROVE,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by BLAGROVE,JADE(in the paint) 06:28
REBOUND OFF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --
MISS LAYUP by WARLEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCENIECE,LINA
06:11 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOCENIECE,LINA

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NWABUDU,KEM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEE DEE 05:47



SUB OUT by LAPOINTE,EMILY 05:47
SUB OUT by BLAGROVE,JADE 05:47
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 05:47
SUB IN by MAKELA,SINI 05:47
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 05:47

05:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 05:38
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEE DEE 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL(in the paint) 05:26 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DEE DEE --

05:10 TURNOVER  by NWABUDU,KEM
STEAL  by DAVIS,DEE DEE 05:10
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEE DEE 04:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX
04:48 SUB OUT by NWABUDU,KEM
04:48 SUB IN by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA
04:48 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE

MISS JUMPER by MAKELA,SINI 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA

04:06 25-32 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LOCENIECE,LINA
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KATRICE

MISS 3PTR by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 03:56
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --

03:52 FOUL  by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 03:52
SUB OUT by MAKELA,SINI 03:52
SUB IN by LAPOINTE,EMILY 03:52
SUB IN by JURIC,PETRA 03:52
GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 03:48 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DEE DEE --

03:19 MISS 3PTR by LOCENIECE,LINA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEE DEE --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DEE DEE(fastbreak) 03:11 30-32 H 2

02:55 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
02:52 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ-HENRY,MARISA
02:52 SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN
02:52 SUB OUT by LOCENIECE,LINA
02:52 SUB IN by TOKUHARA,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by JURIC,PETRA(in the paint) 02:37 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DEE DEE --

02:25 TURNOVER  by TOKUHARA,KATE
STEAL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 02:25
MISS JUMPER by LAPOINTE,EMILY 02:08

02:08 BLOCK  by JACKSON,KATRICE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PITT,RAVEN
FOUL  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 02:01
SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 02:01
SUB OUT by JURIC,PETRA 02:01
SUB IN by MAKELA,SINI 02:01
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 02:01

01:49 TURNOVER  by PITT,RAVEN
STEAL  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 01:49
TURNOVER  by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
01:36 MISS LAYUP by PITT,RAVEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOKUHARA,KATE
FOUL  by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by PITT,RAVEN



01:35 SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX
SUB OUT by MAKELA,SINI 01:35
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 01:35
SUB IN by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 01:35
SUB IN by BLAGROVE,JADE 01:35

01:16 MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAPOINTE,EMILY --

00:43 FOUL  by JACKSON,KATRICE
GOOD FT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 00:43 33-34 H 1
MISS FT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
00:40 MISS LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAPOINTE,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
00:16 MISS LAYUP by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAPOINTE,EMILY 00:16
-- REBOUND OFF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA

SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 00:03
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 00:03

00:00 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner
10:00 SUB OUT by TOKUHARA,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATRICE
10:00 SUB IN by NWABUDU,KEM
10:00 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

SUB OUT by BLAGROVE,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 10:00
SUB IN by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 10:00
SUB IN by JURIC,PETRA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 09:46

09:26 MISS LAYUP by HEYWARD,DRAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --

09:23 FOUL  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
TURNOVER  by JURIC,PETRA 09:07

08:48 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAPOINTE,EMILY 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by NWABUDU,KEM
08:15 33-38 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NWABUDU,KEM

-- ASSIST  by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
TURNOVER  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 08:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEE DEE 08:00
SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 08:00
SUB OUT by LAPOINTE,EMILY 08:00
SUB OUT by JURIC,PETRA 08:00
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 08:00
SUB IN by MAKELA,SINI 08:00
SUB IN by BLAGROVE,JADE 08:00
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 08:00

07:48 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

MISS 3PTR by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

07:15 MISS LAYUP by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --



TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 07:11
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 07:11
SUB OUT by MAKELA,SINI 07:11
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 07:11
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEE DEE 07:11
SUB IN by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 07:11
SUB IN by LAPOINTE,EMILY 07:11

06:51 MISS JUMPER by NWABUDU,KEM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:49 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
06:49 SUB IN by LOCENIECE,LINA

MISS LAYUP by WARLEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

06:16 MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAGROVE,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 06:07
REBOUND OFF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --

06:05 FOUL  by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
06:05 SUB OUT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
06:05 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE

SUB OUT by BLAGROVE,JADE 06:05
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 06:05
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEE DEE 05:57
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --
TURNOVER  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 05:50

05:32 TURNOVER  by COWAN,ALEX
05:32 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX
05:32 SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,SYDNEY 05:19
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DEE DEE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DEE DEE(in the paint) 05:13 35-41 H 6

05:09 TURNOVER  by LOCENIECE,LINA
MISS JUMPER by WARLEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCENIECE,LINA
04:34 MISS 3PTR by LOCENIECE,LINA

-- REBOUND OFF by PITT,RAVEN
04:28 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PITT,RAVEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
04:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:05
04:05 SUB OUT by PITT,RAVEN
04:05 SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DEE DEE 04:00 37-43 H 6
03:47 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KATRICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,COURTNEY --
03:45 FOUL  by JACKSON,KATRICE
03:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATRICE
03:45 SUB IN by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,SYDNEY 03:37 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DEE DEE --

03:09 TURNOVER  by COWAN,ALEX
STEAL  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 03:09
MISS 3PTR by LAPOINTE,EMILY 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCENIECE,LINA
FOUL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 02:57

02:57 SUB OUT by LOCENIECE,LINA
02:57 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 02:57
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 02:57

02:34 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NWABUDU,KEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

FOUL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 02:34



02:34 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX
02:34 SUB IN by TOKUHARA,KATE

SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 02:34
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 02:34

02:34 MISS FT by NWABUDU,KEM
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DEE DEE 02:21 43-45 H 2
FOUL  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 02:07

02:07 SUB OUT by TOKUHARA,KATE
02:07 SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX

SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 02:07
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 02:07

01:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:44 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX
01:44 SUB OUT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
01:44 SUB IN by TOKUHARA,KATE
01:44 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE

SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 01:44
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 01:44

01:40 FOUL  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
FOUL  by WARLEY,COURTNEY 01:21
SUB OUT by LAPOINTE,EMILY 01:21
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 01:21

01:21 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE
01:21 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,SYDNEY 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by NWABUDU,KEM

00:34 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 00:34

00:34 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by THYBULLE,ZHANEIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
00:34 SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX
00:26 FOUL  by JACKSON,KATRICE
00:26 SUB OUT by TOKUHARA,KATE
00:26 SUB IN by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 00:26
SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 00:26
SUB IN by MAKELA,SINI 00:26
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 00:26
GOOD FT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL(fastbreak) 00:25 44-50 H 6
GOOD FT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL(fastbreak) 00:25 45-50 H 5
FOUL  by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 00:25
SUB OUT by HARVEY-CARR,BRAZIL 00:25
SUB OUT by MAKELA,SINI 00:25
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 00:25
SUB IN by BLAGROVE,JADE 00:25

00:25 45-51 H 6 GOOD FT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(fastbreak)
00:25 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(fastbreak)
00:25 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX
00:25 SUB OUT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
00:25 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
00:25 SUB IN by TOKUHARA,KATE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 00:25
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 00:25

00:20 FOUL  by TOKUHARA,KATE
00:20 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
00:20 SUB OUT by TOKUHARA,KATE
00:20 SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX



00:20 SUB IN by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 00:20
SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 00:20
SUB IN by MAKELA,SINI 00:20
SUB IN by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 00:20
MISS FT by DAVIS,DEE DEE(fastbreak) 00:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 TURNOVER  by NWABUDU,KEM

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DEE DEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:12 47-52 H 5

00:12 FOUL  by JACKSON,KATRICE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DEE DEE(fastbreak) 00:12 48-52 H 4

00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:12 SUB OUT by NWABUDU,KEM
00:12 SUB IN by LOCENIECE,LINA

FOUL  by MAKELA,SINI 00:11
SUB OUT by MAKELA,SINI 00:11
SUB OUT by KATSAMOURI,CHRISTINA 00:11
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,BELLA 00:11
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 00:11

00:11 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by COWAN,ALEX(fastbreak)
00:11 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by COWAN,ALEX(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEE DEE 00:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WARLEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 00:01 50-54 H 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DEE DEE --


